1	J. DAVID HADDEN (CSB No. 176148)	
2	dhadden@fenwick.com SAINA S. SHAMILOV (CSB No. 215636)	
3	sshamilov@fenwick.com TODD R. GREGORIAN (CSB No. 236096)	
	tgregorian@fenwick.com	
4	PHILLIP J. HAACK (CSB No. 262060) phaack@fenwick.com	
5	RAVI R. RANGANATH (CSB No. 272981) rranganath@fenwick.com	
6	FENWICK & WEST LLP	
7	Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street	
8	Mountain View, CA 94041 Telephone: 650.988.8500	
9	Facsimile: 650.938.5200	
10	Attorneys for Defendant Dollar Shave Club, Inc.	
11		
12	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
13	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
14	SAN JOSE DIVISION	
		LG N 510 102024 DVF
15	IN RE PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, ET AL., PATENT LITIGATION	Case No. 5:18-md-02834-BLF
16		
17	PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a	Case No. 5:18-cv-05373-BLF
18	Texas limited liability company, and LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATION, LLC, a Delaware limited	DEFENDANT DOLLAR SHAVE CLUB,
19	liability company	INC.'S CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT AND CERTIFICATION OF
20	Plaintiffs,	INTERESTED PERSONS
	V.	
21	DOLLAR SHAVE CLUB, INC., a Delaware	
22	corporation,	
23	Defendant.	
24		
25		
26		
27		
28	Depend over Dove on Greene Greene Greene and	Char No. 5.10 05272 DI



## Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF Document 89 Filed 09/12/18 Page 2 of 2

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 7.1, Defendant Dollar Shave Club, Inc. ("Dollar Shave Club"), by its undersigned counsel, hereby discloses that Dollar Shave Club is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Conopco, Inc., which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Unilever United States, Inc., which is indirectly a wholly-owned subsidiary of Unilever Plc and Unilever N.V., which are public companies.

Pursuant to Civil L.R. 3-15, the undersigned certifies that, as of this date, other than the named parties, there is no such interest to report.

Dated: September 12, 2018

Respectfully submitted,

FENWICK & WEST LLP

By: /s/ Todd R. Gregorian

Todd R. Gregorian Attorneys for Defendant Dollar Shave Club, Inc.

DOCKET A L A R M FII CACE NO . 5.19 ov 05272 DI 1